
Western Ontario Sports Car Association
2019 Summer Slalom Series Event #10 Presented by Performance Unlimited

September 22, 2019 Organizer: Darcy W.

Car Times Best Factored

Pos Nov Num Driver Car Class Run 1 Pen Run 2 Pen Run 3 Pen Run 4 Pen Run 5 Pen Run 6 Pen Run 7 Pen Run 8 Pen Time Factor Time Points

1 111 Curt B Honda S2000 CR STR 36.392        40.2 4 36.309        37.959 2 36.262        35.805        37.281 2 35.296        35.296 0.827 29.190 100.00

2 124 Matt M Scion FR-S DS 39.688 2 41.15 4 37.398        37.003        39.626 2 39.358 2 37.659        37.598        37.003 0.800 29.602 98.61

3 236 Eric P Honda Civix HS 41.634 2 43.731 4 40.609 2 38.72        38.615        40.497 2 38.397        38.135        38.135 0.780 29.745 98.13

4 6 Mike P Acura RSX HS 240.751 200 39.986        39.32        39.765        39.388        38.529        38.672        38.433        38.433 0.780 29.978 97.37

5 249 Doug E Honda Civic Si GS 237.966 200 39.996 2 238.519 200 39.188        39.733        38.671        38.289        38.294        38.289 0.788 30.172 96.75

6 37 Bryan A Honda Civic HS 44.605 2 41.962 2 43.564 4 40.039        38.96        38.882        38.755        38.718        38.718 0.780 30.200 96.65

7 713 Mike M Ford Focus RS DS 50.593 4 39.569        42.04 2 39.654        38.737        41.158 2 38.834        37.81        37.810 0.800 30.248 96.50

8 711 Jeff K Ford FOCUS RS BS 241.703 200 241.276 200 42.406 2 39.942        40.721 2 37.464        40.294 2 40.276 2 37.464 0.810 30.346 96.19

9 69 Derek C Ford Mustang FS 42.252 2 39.432        38.425        38.771        38.634        38.543        38.162        38.253        38.162 0.803 30.644 95.25

10 115 Darcy W Honda s2000 STR 38.73        43.284 6 39.517 2 37.36        43.497 6 38.05        37.116        37.765        37.116 0.827 30.695 95.10

11 311 Greg A Volkswagen GTI STH 40.254        39.081        38.304        38.62        39.098        38.46        238.441 200 37.859        37.859 0.813 30.779 94.84

12 71 Reg F Mazda Miata MX-5 STS 239.197 200 38.68        38.264        37.995        38.479        39.917 2 39.57 2 38.686        37.995 0.811 30.814 94.73

13 709 Kyle B Volkswagen GTI STH 42.181 2 42.544 2 39.65        42.861 4 38.89        38.385        37.984        42.143 4 37.984 0.813 30.881 94.52

14 86 Gary W Scion FR-S STX 38.861        38.97        41.05 2 39.893 2 42.535 4 38.012        40.882 2 40.852 2 38.012 0.815 30.980 94.22

15 N 5 Rolf N Honda civic si HS 242.061 200 42.347        41.365        41.649        60.593 2 40.349        40.876        39.883        39.883 0.780 31.109 93.83

16 782 Eric R Mazda miata STR 39.856        38.342        37.888        37.723        37.713        37.824        38.529        38.394        37.713 0.827 31.189 93.59

17 54 Bruce E BMW M240i FS 41.949        40.236        39.189        39.233        39.009        38.849        39.196        39.145        38.849 0.803 31.196 93.57

18 142 Ivan S BMW 228i DS 42.166 2 39.935        39.659        42.006 2 39.33        40.913 2 39.607        39.072        39.072 0.800 31.258 93.38

19 13 Suze M Ford Focus ST GS 45.608 4 40.691        41.798 2 42.396 2 41.674 2 40.793        39.669        42.674 2 39.669 0.788 31.259 93.38

20 403 Clint N Subaru WRX DS 44.887 4 40.943        41.302        39.29        41.24 2 40.623 2 44.963 6 43.534 4 39.290 0.800 31.432 92.87

21 101 Tom M Honda Civic Si STX 43.529 4 41.435 2 43.048 4 40.183        238.859 200 40.026        39.19        38.601        38.601 0.815 31.460 92.78

22 104 Eric M Honda Civic HS 44.367        42.127        42.217        42.917 2 240.624 200 40.347        40.626        40.968        40.347 0.780 31.471 92.75

23 2 Dean M Mazda MX-5 CS 241.92 200 244.148 200 40.331        40.381        39.23        39.765        239.116 200 39.308        39.230 0.809 31.737 91.97

24 78 Jing T Subaru WRX STH 45.455 2 41.51        42.249 2 42.156 2 41.105        40.194        39.182        51.76 8 39.182 0.813 31.855 91.63

25 80 Mark D Toyota MR2 STS 41.733        40.6        40.307        40.004        39.791        39.711        39.498        39.675        39.498 0.811 32.033 91.12

26 714 Marshall M Honda Civic LX HS 43.286        41.927        41.799        41.622        41.748        41.834        41.5        41.093        41.093 0.780 32.053 91.07

27 891 Jake K Honda Today STH 41.269        41.374        42.738 2 40.376        40.227        39.781        39.534        39.467        39.467 0.813 32.087 90.97

28 750 William B Volvo 240 STS 41.73        41.667        42.35        40.52        42.161 2 39.866        39.882        40.247        39.866 0.811 32.331 90.28

29 717 Adam S Ford Mustang GT HS 242.356 200 242.406 200 46.816        42.891        42.403        41.488        43.252 2 45.816 4 41.488 0.780 32.361 90.20

30 41 Greg M Ford Mustang FS 42.775        44.894 2 42.326        40.875        43.61 2 41.6        40.362        40.655        40.362 0.803 32.411 90.06

31 N 31 Kevin P Mini Cooper s DS 47.11        42.699        241.333 200 41.344        42.501        41.62        41.071        40.583        40.583 0.800 32.466 89.91

32 33 Kevin C Ford Focus ST GS 45.256        42.933        43.658        42.497        44.543 2 42.63        41.31        43.501 2 41.310 0.788 32.552 89.67

33 98 Dustin V Scion FR-S STX 44.366        42.14        42.501        42.101        44.15 2 41.867        40.846        40.278        40.278 0.815 32.827 88.92

34 460 Connor S Mazda Mazdaspeed 3 STH 44.175        243.959 200 43.049        42.866        42.234        41.273        41.082        42.409 2 41.082 0.813 33.400 87.40

35 N 710 Marcia B Ford FOCUS RS BS 263.546 200 252.494 200 45.662        44.465        44.639        43.184        42.479        41.398        41.398 0.810 33.532 87.05

36 N 14 Colin N Volkswagen Rabbit FSP 42.375        42.855        42.495        41.734        45.993 4 42.111        41.682        40.802        40.802 0.824 33.621 86.82

37 56 Patrick R Chevrolet S10 CAM-C 42.439        42.199        42.153        41.659        42.53        42.401        42.309        41.198        41.198 0.820 33.782 86.41

38 702 Jonathan P BMW 2002 HCR 46.232        46.579 2 43.646        44.085        42.858        43.865        43.328        41.689        41.689 0.814 33.935 86.02

39 N 778 Joe S Ford Mustang DS 44.727        43.471        46.399 2 45.389        43.46        45.411 2 43.542        42.817        42.817 0.800 34.254 85.22

40 92 Dalton R Acura TL HS 47.124        45.939        46.026        45.051        44.406        45.329        246.51 202 44.741        44.406 0.780 34.637 84.27

41 90 Riley B Porsche 914 DSP 44.321        43.085        45.303        44.657 2 41.666        42.241        44.572 2 42.35        41.666 0.840 34.999 83.40

42 10 Chris B Chevrolet Camaro CAM-C 245.759 200 45.356        243.153 200 244.905 202 47.273 4 44.682        42.923                      42.923 0.820 35.197 82.93

43 42 Polina S BMW 228i DS 250.465 200 44.799        44.15        44.921        45.911        45.83 2 45.862 2 50.229        44.150 0.800 35.320 82.64

44 727 Will H Ford Mustang CAM-C 47.474        245.454 200 45.685        44.972        44.138        43.384        43.141        43.437        43.141 0.820 35.376 82.51

45 22 Patrick B Porsche 914 DSP 48.042 2 44.327        43.484        43.211        44.016        42.547        44.12 2 42.44        42.440 0.840 35.650 81.88

46 N 816 Lauren B Mini Cooper S DS 48.782        46.042        46.971        48.265        47.625        45.981        46.41        45.829        45.829 0.800 36.663 79.62

47 N 777 Jackson V Subaru Impreza GS 263.442 200 50.971        48.83        246.442 200 47.773        50.148 4 46.66 2 47.076        46.660 0.788 36.768 79.39

48 N 712 Matthew H Ford Ranger CAM-C 52.158        52.258 2 49.794        47.262        337.757 200 245.601 200 245.69 200 45.118        45.118 0.820 36.997 78.90

49 N 720 Alexandra V Toyota Corolla HS 263.651 200 54.557 6 248.545 200 252.364 206 48.361 2 51.244 6 48.528 2 47.515 2 47.515 0.780 37.062 78.76

50 N 721 Robbie H Infiniti Q60 FS 246.058 200 246.421 200 49.032 2                                                                       49.032 0.803 39.373 74.14

51 N 757 Marc S Ford Mustang DS 261.077 200 55.757 2 53.509        53.125 2 53.063 2 52.591 2 49.657        50.773 2 49.657 0.800 39.726 73.48

52 24 Brandon L BMW 330ci DM 54.192 4 268.037 200 51.736        47.925                                                                47.925 0.895 42.893 68.05

Fastest time of the day was 35.296 by Curt B

Notes: All times include penalties ( 2 seconds for each cone, 200 seconds for off course)

Deleted time: missed marshaling

N' indicates novice

dns indicates "did not start"

dnf indicates did not finish (synonymous with off course)

s indicates 'street tire'



FTD List
Pos Num Driver Car Best Time

1 111 Curt B Honda S2000 CR 35.296

2 124 Matt M Scion FR-S 37.003

3 115 Darcy W Honda s2000 37.116

4 711 Jeff K Ford FOCUS RS 37.464

5 782 Eric R Mazda miata 37.713

6 713 Mike M Ford Focus RS 37.810

7 311 Greg A Volkswagen GTI 37.859

8 709 Kyle B Volkswagen GTI 37.984

9 71 Reg F Mazda Miata MX-5 37.995

10 86 Gary W Scion FR-S 38.012

11 236 Eric P Honda Civix 38.135

12 69 Derek C Ford Mustang 38.162

13 249 Doug E Honda Civic Si 38.289

14 6 Mike P Acura RSX 38.433

15 101 Tom M Honda Civic Si 38.601

16 37 Bryan A Honda Civic 38.718

17 54 Bruce E BMW M240i 38.849

18 142 Ivan S BMW 228i 39.072

19 78 Jing T Subaru WRX 39.182

20 2 Dean M Mazda MX-5 39.230

21 403 Clint N Subaru WRX 39.290

22 891 Jake K Honda Today 39.467

23 80 Mark D Toyota MR2 39.498

24 13 Suze M Ford Focus ST 39.669

25 750 William B Volvo 240 39.866

26 5 Rolf N Honda civic si 39.883

27 98 Dustin V Scion FR-S 40.278

28 104 Eric M Honda Civic 40.347

29 41 Greg M Ford Mustang 40.362

30 31 Kevin P Mini Cooper s 40.583

31 14 Colin N Volkswagen Rabbit 40.802

32 460 Connor S Mazda Mazdaspeed 3 41.082

33 714 Marshall M Honda Civic LX 41.093

34 56 Patrick R Chevrolet S10 41.198

35 33 Kevin C Ford Focus ST 41.310

36 710 Marcia B Ford FOCUS RS 41.398

37 717 Adam S Ford Mustang GT 41.488

38 90 Riley B Porsche 914 41.666

39 702 Jonathan P BMW 2002 41.689

40 22 Patrick B Porsche 914 42.44

41 778 Joe S Ford Mustang 42.817

42 10 Chris B Chevrolet Camaro 42.923

43 727 Will H Ford Mustang 43.141

44 42 Polina S BMW 228i 44.15

45 92 Dalton R Acura TL 44.406

46 712 Matthew H Ford Ranger 45.118

47 816 Lauren B Mini Cooper S 45.829

48 777 Jackson V Subaru Impreza 46.66

49 720 Alexandra V Toyota Corolla 47.515

50 24 Brandon L BMW 330ci 47.925

51 721 Robbie H Infiniti Q60 49.032

52 757 Marc S Ford Mustang 49.657


